Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	I104800

1. TITLE: Bracknell Town Centre Regeneration Update

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Place, Planning & Regeneration

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To update the Committee on the regeneration of Bracknell Town Centre.

4 IS KEY DECISION Yes

5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Member for Economic Development &

Regeneration

6. **DECISION**:

RECOMMENDED to the Executive Member for Economic Development and Regeneration that a further extension to the Bracknell Development Agreement 8th Variation Relevant Date to the 6th September 2022, be approved.

7. REASON FOR DECISION

To progress the Council's strategic theme of a strong and resilient economy.

8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

Considered in the body of the report.

9. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Executive Director: Place, Planning &

Regeneration

10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** none

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
31 January 2022	8 February 2022